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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20314-1000 

MAY 0 3 2010 

MEMORANDUM FOR CHIEFS, OPERATIONS, MAJOR SUBORDINATE COMMANDS 

SUBJECT: Selectees for Master Plan Product Delivery Team (PDT) 

1. Reference memorandum, 23 Mar 10, subject: Request Nominations for Appointment to 
Master Plan Project Delivery Team (PDT) "Inspection of the USACE Recreation Program." 

2. Nominees were received from all MSCs. In light of the need for nationwide involvement in 
this effort, I have selected the following personnel for the PDT: 

Jeannine Nauss (NWO) chair- (402) 995-2496- Jeannine.M.Nauss@usace.army.mil 
Allison Ross (LRN)- (615) 736-7988- Allison.H.Ross@usace.army.mil 
Jim Hill (MVS)- (314) 331-8626- James.M.Hill@usace.army.mil 
Bruce Williams (NAE)- (978) 318-8168- Bruce.Williams@usace.army.mil 
Tim Feavel (POA)- (907) 488-2748- Tim.A.Feavel@usace.army.mil 
Bill Bond (SAW) - (91 0) 251-4826 - William.J .Bond@usace.army .mil 
Fari Tabatabai (SPN)- (415) 503-6860- Fari.Tabatabai@usace.army.mil 

3. In addition, Ms. Betsey Kimmerly, (202) 761-4704, Elizabeth.A.Kimmerly@usace.army.mil, 
will serve on the PDT, and Don Wiese (SWF) (817) 886-1568, Donald.N.Wiese@usace.army.mil 
has agreed to serve as a technical advisor to the PDT. 

4. Thank you for your nominations and willingness to support this effort! Ms. Nauss will be 
contacting the team members shortly to arrange for their first meeting. We will try to keep travel 
costs as low as possible. 

5. My Headquarters point of contact is Ms. Betsey Kimmerly at (202) 761-4704 or 
Elizabeth.A.Kimmerly@usace.army .mil. 

FOR THE COMMANDER: 

Michae . Ensc 
Chief, Operations Division 
Directorate of Civil Works 


